
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-25-235497 PCN Date: 19-FEB-25

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
M12 panel mount series shell

General Description of Changes
1. Change the material from brass with zinc alloy. 2. Change manufacturing process from machining to die casting.

Reason for Changes:
VAVE and meet lead free

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

30-APR-2025
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4131012021-
000 NO

T4131012031-
000 NO

T4131012041-
000 NO

T4131012051-
000 NO

T4131012081-
000 NO

T4131012121-
000 NO

T4131412021-
000 NO

T4131412031-
000 NO

T4131412051-
000 NO

T4131512041-
000 NO

T4131512051-
000 NO

T4140012031-
000 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4140012041-
000 NO

T4140012051-
000 NO

T4140412041-
000 NO

T4140412051-
000 NO

T4140512041-
000 NO

T4140512051-
000 NO

T4141012021-
000 NO

T4141012031-
000 NO

T4141012041-
000 NO

T4141012051-
000 NO

T4141012081-
000 NO

T4141012121-
000 NO

T4141412041-
000 NO

T4141412051-
000 NO

T4141512041-
000 NO

T4141512051-
000 NO

T4171110002-
001 NO

T4171110003-
001 NO

T4171110004-
001 NO

T4171110004-
002 NO

T4171110005-
001 NO

T4171110005-
002 NO

T4171110403-
001 NO

T4171110404-
001 NO

T4171110405-
001 NO

T4171110502-
001 NO

T4171110504-
001 NO

T4171110504-
002 NO

T4171110505-
001 NO

T4171120008-
001 NO

T4171130012-
001 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberAffected Revision
T41310120X1000T4131012021-000 C1
T41315120X1000T4131512051-000 C
T41400120X1000T4140012031-000 C
T41404120X1000T4140412051-000 C
T41405120X1000T4140512041-000 C
T4141012081000T4141012121-000 B
T41410120X1000T4141012021-000 C
T41414120X1000T4141412041-000 C
T41415120X1000T4141512051-000 C
T417111000X00L T4171110004-001 B1
T417111040X00L T4171110405-001, T4171110403-001 B1
T417111050X00L T4171110504-001, T4171110502-001 B1
T417112000800XT4171130012-001, T4171120008-001 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4131012021-
000 NO

T4140012031-
000 NO

T4171110403-
001 NO

T4171110405-
001 NO

T4171110502-
001 NO

T4171110504-
001 NO

T4171110505-
001 NO

T4171130012
001 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberAffected Revision
T41310120X1000T4131012021-000 C1
T41400120X1000T4140012031-000 C
T417111040X00L T4171110403-001 B1
T417111050X00L T4171110502-001 B1
T417112000800XT4171130012-001 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4131012021-
000 NO

T4131512051-
000 NO

T4140012031-
000 NO

T4140412051-
000 NO

T4140512041-
000 NO

T4140512051-
000 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4141012021-
000 NO

T4141012031-
000 NO

T4141012121-
000 NO

T4141412041-
000 NO

T4141512051-
000 NO

T4171110004-
001 NO

T4171110403-
001 NO

T4171110404-
001 NO

T4171110405-
001 NO

T4171110502-
001 NO

T4171110504-
001 NO

T4171110505-
001 NO

T4171120008-
001 NO

T4171130012-
001 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberAffected Revision
T41400120X1000T4140012031-000 C
T417111040X00L T4171110405-001 B1
T417111050X00L T4171110504-001 B1
T417112000800XT4171130012-001 B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4140012031-
000 NO

T4171110403-
001 NO

T4171110405-
001 NO

T4171110502-
001 NO

T4171110504-
001 NO

T4171110505-
001 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4131012021-
000 NO

T4131012031-
000 NO

T4131012041-
000 NO

T4131012051-
000 NO

T4131012081-
000 NO

T4131012121-
000 NO

T4131412021-
000 NO

T4131412031-
000 NO

T4131412051-
000 NO

T4131512041-
000 NO

T4131512051-
000 NO

T4140012031-
000 NO

T4140012041-
000 NO

T4140012051-
000 NO

T4140412041-
000 NO

T4140412051-
000 NO

T4140512041-
000 NO

T4141012031-
000 NO

T4141012041-
000 NO

T4141012051-
000 NO

T4141012081-
000 NO

T4141012121-
000 NO

T4141412041-
000 NO

T4141412051-
000 NO

T4141512041-
000 NO

T4171110002-
001 NO

T4171110003-
001 NO

T4171110004-
001 NO

T4171110004-
002 NO

T4171110005-
001 NO

T4171110005-
002 NO

T4171110504-
002 NO

T4171120008-
001 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4171130012-
001 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

T4131512051-
000 NO

T4140412051-
000 NO

T4140512041-
000 NO

T4140512051-
000 NO

T4141012021-
000 NO

T4141012031-
000 NO

T4141012121-
000 NO

T4141412041-
000 NO

T4141512051-
000 NO

T4171110004-
001 NO

T4171110403-
001 NO

T4171110404-
001 NO

T4171110405-
001 NO

T4171110502-
001 NO

T4171110504-
001 NO

T4171110505-
001 NO

T4171120008-
001 NO

T4171130012-
001 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberAffected Revision
T41315120X1000T4131512051-000 C
T41404120X1000T4140412051-000 C
T41405120X1000T4140512041-000 C
T4141012081000T4141012121-000 B
T41410120X1000T4141012021 000 C
T41414120X1000T4141412041-000 C
T41415120X1000T4141512051-000 C
T417111000X00L T4171110004-001 B1
T417111040X00L T4171110403-001 B1
T417111050X00L T4171110502-001 B1
T417112000800XT4171120008 001 B1




