



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-25-235497 PCN Date: 19-FEB-25

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 charac	ters)		
M12 panel mount series shell			
General Description of Changes			
1. Change the material from brass with zinc alloy	. 2. Change manufacturing process fro	m machining to die casting.	
Reason for Changes:			
VAVE and meet lead free			
PCN Attributes:			-
Product Category:	Kind of Change:		
Connectors	Material		
Change Feature:	Potential Custor	mer Impact:	
Material Change	No Customer Im	pact	
Remarks:			
Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):		First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):	
		30-ADD-2025	

First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
30-APR-2025
Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments
Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4131012021- 000	NO						
T4131012031- 000	NO						
T4131012041- 000	NO						
T4131012051- 000	NO						
T4131012081- 000	NO						
T4131012121- 000	NO						
T4131412021- 000	NO						
T4131412031- 000	NO						
T4131412051- 000	NO						
T4131512041- 000	NO						
T4131512051- 000	NO						
T4140012031- 000	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4140012041-	NO						
<u>000</u> T4140012051-							
000	NO						
T4140412041- 000	NO						
T4140412051- 000	NO						
T4140512041- 000	NO						
T4140512051- 000	NO						
T4141012021- 000	NO						
T4141012031- 000	NO						
T4141012041- 000	NO						
T4141012051- 000	NO						
<u>T4141012081-</u> <u>000</u>	NO						
T4141012121- 000	NO						
T4141412041- 000	NO						
<u>T4141412051-</u> <u>000</u>	NO						
T4141512041- 000	NO						
T4141512051- 000	NO						
T4171110002- 001	NO						
T4171110003- 001	NO						
T4171110004- 001	NO						
T4171110004- 002	NO						
T4171110005- 001	NO						
T4171110005- 002	NO						
T4171110403- 001	NO						
T4171110404- 001	NO						
T4171110405- 001	NO						
T4171110502- 001	NO						
T4171110504- 001	NO						
T4171110504- 002	NO						
T4171110505- 001	NO						
T4171120008- 001	NO						
T4171130012- 001	NO						

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Affected Revision
T41310120X1000	T4131012021-000		C1
T41315120X1000	T4131512051-000		С
T41400120X1000	T4140012031-000		С
T41404120X1000	T4140412051-000		С
T41405120X1000	T4140512041-000		С
T4141012081000	T4141012121-000		В
T41410120X1000	T4141012021-000		С
T41414120X1000	T4141412041-000		С
T41415120X1000	T4141512051-000		С
T417111000X00L	T4171110004-001		B1
T417111040X00L	T4171110405-001, T4171110403-001		B1
T417111050X00L	T4171110504-001, T4171110502-001		B1
T417112000800X	T4171130012-001, T4171120008-001		B1

Part Number(s) being Modified

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4131012021- 000	NO						
T4140012031- 000	NO						
T4171110403- 001	NO						
T4171110405- 001	NO						
T4171110502- 001	NO						
T4171110504- 001	NO						
T4171110505- 001	NO						
T4171130012 001	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Affected Revision
T41310120X1000	T4131012021-000		C1
T41400120X1000	T4140012031-000		С
T417111040X00L	T4171110403-001		B1
T417111050X00L	T4171110502-001		B1
T417112000800X	T4171130012-001		B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4131012021- 000	NO						
T4131512051- 000	NO						
T4140012031- 000	NO						
T4140412051- 000	NO						
T4140512041- 000	NO						
T4140512051- 000	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4141012021- 000	NO			.,		,,	
T4141012031- 000	NO						
T4141012121- 000	NO						
T4141412041- 000	NO						
T4141512051- 000	NO						
T4171110004- 001	NO						
T4171110403- 001	NO						
<u>T4171110404-</u> <u>001</u>	NO						
T4171110405- 001	NO						
<u>T4171110502-</u> <u>001</u>	NO						
<u>T4171110504-</u> <u>001</u>	NO						
<u>T4171110505-</u> <u>001</u>	NO						
T4171120008- 001	NO						
T4171130012- 001	NO	_		·			

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Affected Revision
T41400120X1000	T4140012031-000		С
T417111040X00L	T4171110405-001		B1
T417111050X00L	T4171110504-001		B1
T417112000800X	T4171130012-001		B1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4140012031- 000	NO						
T4171110403- 001	NO						
T4171110405- 001	NO						
T4171110502- 001	NO						
T4171110504- 001	NO						
T4171110505- 001	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4131012021- 000	NO						
T4131012031- 000	NO						
T4131012041- 000	NO						
T4131012051- 000	NO						
T4131012081- 000	NO						
T4131012121- 000	NO						
T4131412021- 000	NO						
T4131412031-	NO						
000 T4131412051-	NO						
000 T4131512041-	NO						
000 T4131512051-	NO						
000 T4140012031-	NO						
000 T4140012041-	NO						
000 T4140012051-	NO						
000 T4140412041-	NO						
000 T4140412051-	NO						
000 T4140512041-							
000 T4141012031-	NO						
000 T4141012041-	NO						
000 T4141012051-	NO						
000 T4141012081-	NO						
000 T4141012121-	NO						
<u>000</u>	NO						
T4141412041- 000	NO						
T4141412051- 000	NO						
T4141512041- 000	NO						
T4171110002- 001	NO						
T4171110003- 001	NO						
<u>T4171110004-</u> <u>001</u>	NO						
T4171110004- 002	NO						
T4171110005- 001	NO						
T4171110005- 002	NO						
T4171110504- 002	NO						
T4171120008- 001	NO						
	<u> </u>		ļ .		ļ	<u> </u>	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4171130012- 001	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of Difference
T4131512051-	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Diπerence
000	NO						
T4140412051-							
000	NO						
T4140512041-	NO						
000	NO						
T4140512051-	NO						
000							
T4141012021- 000	NO						
T4141012031-							
000	NO						
T4141012121-	NO						
000	NO						
T4141412041-	NO						
000	110						
T4141512051-	NO						
000 T4171110004-							
001	NO						
T4171110403-	NO						
<u>001</u>	NO						
T4171110404-	NO						
001	110						
T4171110405- 001	NO						
001 T4171110502-							
001	NO						
T4171110504-							
<u>001</u>	NO						
T4171110505- 001	NO						
T4171120008-							
<u>001</u>	NO						
T4171130012- 001	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Affected Revision
T41315120X1000	T4131512051-000		С
T41404120X1000	T4140412051-000		С
T41405120X1000	T4140512041-000		С
T4141012081000	T4141012121-000		В
T41410120X1000	T4141012021 000		С
T41414120X1000	T4141412041-000		С
T41415120X1000	T4141512051-000		С
T417111000X00L	T4171110004-001		B1
T417111040X00L	T4171110403-001		B1
T417111050X00L	T4171110502-001		B1
T417112000800X	T4171120008 001		B1